Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Compartment of Compartment and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
BANK ONE, NA Bank One Plaza, Chicago, IL 60670	XEROX CORPORATION 800 Long Ridge Road Stamford, CT 06904
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other - National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Individual(s) citîzenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of NameX Other: Release of Lien in Patents	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation — New York Other
Execution Date: May 30, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	A superpose (e.g.) attached: Tes _X No
A. Patent Application No(s). 09258464 09393962 09944817 09391141 09444204	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attacked	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Elaine D. Ziff, Esq.  SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER  & FLOM LLP  Four Times Square  New York, New York 10036	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200  X All fees and any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account (Our Ref. 619000/39)
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2385
DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoopy is a true copy of the original document.  Elaine D. Ziff  Name  Total number of pages including cover s	<u>June 4, 2003</u>

PATENT **REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0924** 

## RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS dated as of this 30 day of May 2003 is made by BANK ONE, NA, a national banking association, located at Bank One Plaza, Chicago, IL 60670, as Collateral Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of XEROX CORPORATION, a New York corporation, located at 800 Long Ridge Road, P.O. Box 1600, Stamford, CT 06904 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2002, between Assignor and Assignee, and the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, and to certain other Domestic Security Documents, including a Patent Security Agreement, the Assignee has secured certain of its obligations by granting to the Assignor, for the benefit of various Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the personal property of the Assignee, including, among other collateral, all right, title, and interest of the Assignee in and to the patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"), along with all proceeds of and revenues from such Patents, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Assignee against third parties for past, present or future infringement of such Patents.

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2002, at Reel 13153/Frame 0001, and on July 30, 2002 at Reel 013111/Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the Patents are not actually not owned by

Assignee and, therefore, were subjected to the security interest created by the Dometic Security

Documents, including the Patent Security Agreement, in error and;

433956.02-New York Server 6A

MSW - Draft May 29, 2003 PATENT

REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0925

17:42

SKADDEN ARPS → 917033065995#61900000

WHEREAS, in order to clear the record title to the Patents, Assignor and Assignee thereto have agreed to execute this RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS and procure its recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged. Assignor hereby releases any and all its right, title, and interest in the Patents, if any, and reassigns all right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 30 day of April, 2003.

BANK ONE, N.A. as Collateral Agent

By: Philip D. Martin

Name: Phillip D. Martin

Title: Senior Vice president

**REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0926** 

**P**005

## Schedule A to RELEASE OF LIEN IN PATENTS

Docket Number	Docket File Date	US Application Number
PX98013	2/26/99	09 258464
PX99001	8/31/01	09 944817
PX99004	11/22/99	09 444204
PX99005	9/10/99	09 393962
PX99008	9/7/99	09 391141

**REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0927**